D/11/075/22-23

## <u> Approval Form – Parivarik Samay</u>

**Department: NSS UNIT** 

Program: Parivarik Samay

**Objectives:** To spend quality time with our family & close ones to make the bond stronger.

Need: This activity is for making the bond strong with the family

**Content:** The volunteers enjoyed the family time and made something for their family and spent time with them.

Judge: NA

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

ishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 



## Notice(WhatsApp):



The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai

Is Presenting-

# PARIVARIK SAMAY (Family Time)

## **Steps You Need to follow :**

- 1. Volunteers have to cook Food for Family Members.
- 2. You Can make Tea, coffee, snacks etc
- 3. Eat your lunch/ Dinner/ Snacks you made for them together and Spend Quality family time .

4. Share your memories with us too by uploading it in the Given Google form below  $\downarrow$ 

https://forms.gle/qmRj6J5519Cig2g89

**Submission date :** 27 September, 2022 Do check our Social Media handles

Instagram - <u>https://instagram.com/shettynssunit\_b46?igshid=1xuafngvhevgf</u> Facebook - <u>https://www.facebook.com/smshettynss/</u> YouTube - <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC3ysq4y-Y\_7UmvOkP6t60\_Q</u>

Twitter-

https://twitter.com/Nss\_smshetty\_?t=qaK5SL202XwiJssw4yQ1mw&s=08

ishwagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 



Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

## For any queries Call:

Ayesha khan:- 8828486740 Samay Shah:- 8879874488 Abhijeet Patil:- 8355822256

ishuagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 



## Minutes of the meeting – Parivarik Samay

There was an online meet taken on the zoom platform

## 1st Meeting on 26th September, 2022

- $\Box$  Leaders were given the social media work
- $\Box$  Instruction where given to the volunteers
- $\Box$  All the work was distributed amongst the team.

ishwaqaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 



## **Report: Parivarik Samay**

Event: Parivarik Samay

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

**Objectives:** To spend quality time with our family & close ones to make the bond stronger.

**Highlight:** The NSS Volunteers of S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce And Management Studies, Powai organized an activity on the Parivarik Samay (The Family Time). In this activity the volunteers have to share the photos of their family while having a quality time with each other. The volunteers were told to cook or make something for the family and spend the time with them. By this volunteers will share the things with their family and their bond with the family will be better. Many volunteers participated in this activity. This activity was a beautiful experience and sir also appreciated the efforts of the volunteers that they made.

ishwagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 



## Images:









Trishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 



### **Participate:**

- 1. Jagan
- 2. Sapna Rajesh Saroj
- 3. Roshna Minu
- 4. Karthik Ganesh Poojary
- 5. Preeti sahu
- 6. Thripti Suvarna
- 7. Shubham Yadav
- 8. Akshata Jitendra Sawant
- 9. Hrehaan Poovadan
- 10. Madur Karkera
- 11. Abhijeet Sangade
- 12.Shejal
- 13. Sakshi Poojary
- 14. Sanjana pawar

- 15. Vaibhavi Vijay Rathod
- 16.Chetan Metrela
- 17.Nidhi Patel
- 18. Ayush kumar
- 19.Komal Thakulla
- 20.Zoeb khan
- 21.SAARTHA KABADE
- 22. Rishi Tebak
- 23. Sonal Sanjay Jadhav
- 24. Jainam jain
- 25.Sneha mandal
- 26. Sakshi Suresh Rai
- 27. Ratnavali Surendra Chaurasia
- 28. Aameena Sayyed
- 29. Yadav Anshika

ishusagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

NSS Programme Officer



## **Action Taken Report - Parivarik Samay**

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
27 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as. Do such activities on bonding.	Activity with the teachers should be done.

rishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 



rishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

